

N D P S - 09/2024

Order No. 15
Dt. 01.08.2024

This day is fixed for appearance, production through V/C and IO's report.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is produced from Correctional Home.

Another accused Krishna Gurung in CB is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate Mr. Hare Krishna Das.

Ld. Special Penal P.P. Mr. Satyajit Das is present by filing hazira.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is found unrepresented.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is asked as to whether he has appointed any lawyer on his behalf or not to which he replied in the negative.

So, the Chairman, D.L.S.A, Alipurduar is requested to appoint one Ld. Lawyer from the panel of D.L.S.A to defend the case for the accused person Amit Chakraborty.

Let a copy of this order be sent to DLSC Alipurduar for compliance.

IO's report is not received.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned.

To **14.08.2024** for appearance, production through V/C, appointment of Legal Aid Advocate and IO's report.

D/C by me,

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Office of the District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Memo No.

Dated

(Ref: Birpara P.S Case No. 28/2024 date 12.02.2024, U/S. 21(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act.,
NDPS Case No. 09/2024, State V/s. Amit Chakraborty and Krishna Gurung)

Copy of order forwarded to:

DLSC, Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.