

NDPS-09/24
Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 24
dt.24.12.2024

Today the case is fixed for appearance ,production of the accused person and IO's report.

Accused Krishna Gurung and Amit Chakraborty are present by filing hazira.

Accused Krishna Gurung is represented by Mr Harekrishna Das , Ld Advocate.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is represented by Mr Madanlal Gupta , Ld Advocate.

Accused Sujan Sarkar is produced from DCH.

A bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Arindam Deb, on behalf of the accused Sujan Sarkar.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld PP Mr Samir Kr. Dutta is present but without CD.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Call for CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. for compliance.

The case is adjourned.

To-10.01.2025 for call for CD ,appearance, production, bail hearing.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special court
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.

Judge, Special court
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.