

NDPS-09/24

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Special Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 31
dt. 24.04.2025

Accused Krishna Gurung is present by filing hazira.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Accused Sujan Sarkar is absent by time petition.

Ld. Special Penal PP., Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta is present.

Accused Amit Chakraborty is represented by Mdhumita Nandi, Ld. Advocate.

Accused Krishna Gurung is represented by Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Advocate.

Accused Sujan Sarkar, represented by Mr. Malay Biswas, Ld. Advocate.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 19.06.2025 for Appearance, supply of accused copy and hearing of petition regarding seized vehicle.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.

Judge, Special Court,
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.

Office of the District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.
Memo No. Dated

(Ref: Birpara Ps Case No. 28/24 dated 12.02.2024 U/s 21(c)/25/29 of
NDPS Act., NDPS Case No. **09/2024**)

Copy of order forwarded to:

The I.O., Birpara PS.

Judge, Special court
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.